

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 19557 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 2381 OF 2015

Shree Ganesh TrustPETITIONER

V/S

Chiman S/o Dayaldas SainaniRESPONDENT

Mr Saharsh Sakhare i/b Ms Bina Pai for Petitioner.

Mr Smit Shah a/w Mr Roshan Salunkhe for Applicant / Original
Respondent No. 4.

Mr Vikrant Parshurami, AGP for Respondents - State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH, JJ

DATE : 9th September, 2025

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the
appropriate Court.

(ASSOCIATE)