

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 19557 OF 2025  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2381 OF 2015

Shree Ganesh Trust ... Applicant

*In the matter between:*

Chiman s/o Dayaldas Sainani ... Petitioner

Versus

Controller of Accommodation (Office of  
Controller of Accommodation ) & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2381 OF 2015

Chiman s/o Dayaldas Sainani ... Petitioner

Versus

Controller of Accommodation (Office of  
Controller of Accommodation ) & Ors. ... Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. Saharsh Sakhare i/b Ms Bina R. Pai, for the Petitioner.  
Mr. Rakesh Pathak, AGP, for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3- State.  
None for the Applicant.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND  
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025**

**P.C. :**

. There is no appearance on behalf of the applicant (original respondent No. 4-Trust), which has filed this application seeking

*Rushikesh*

specific directions with regard to transit accommodation rent and monetary benefits.

2. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks adjournment to file reply affidavit in the application.

3. Reply affidavit on behalf of the petitioner be filed within two weeks from today.

3. List the matter for further consideration on 8<sup>th</sup> December 2025.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)