

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.19557 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2381 OF 2015**

Shree Ganesh Trust ...Applicant
Versus
Chiman s/o Dayaldas Sainani ...Respondent

-
- Mr. Akshay Pai a/w Mr. Saharsh, Ms. Rashmi Nikam i/b. Ms. Bina R. Pai, for the Petitioner.
- Mr. Chaitanya Chavan a/w Mr. Smit Shah, for the Applicant/Original Respondent No.4.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 22nd DECEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. The learned counsel for Respondent No.4 (applicant) in this application submits that copy of the reply filed on behalf of the original petitioner has not been served. This is denied by the learned counsel for the original petitioner.
2. Be that as it may, copy of the reply affidavit has been served upon the learned counsel for the applicant today in Court.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks from today.
4. List the application for further consideration on **02.02.2026**.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)